PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Loparex OY	07/01/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loparex LLC
Street Address:	7700 Griffin Way
City:	Willowbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60527

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12150250	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-984-7689

dchristus@mwe.com, laguilar@mwe.com,

chicago_IP_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel N. Christus

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077128-0219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel N. Christus

Total Attachments: 4

source=0219Assignment2008#page1.tif source=0219Assignment2008#page2.tif source=0219Assignment2008#page3.tif

PATENT 501237550 REEL: 024712 FRAME: 0133

\$40.00 12150

source=0219Assignment2008#page4.tif

PATENT/APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Loparex OY</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal office and place of business at Pitäniemi, Lohja, Finland 08100 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and Applications listed in the attached Schedule A, and the inventions covered thereby.

WHEREAS, <u>Loparex LLC</u>, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 7700 Griffin Way, Willowbrook, Illinois 60527 ("Assignee"), has agreed to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the referenced patents and applications, and Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced patents and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to, and the use of, the referenced patents and applications, and all utility, divisionals, continuations including continuations-in-part and request for continued examination (RCE), and reissues thereof, together with all rights, interests and obligations running toward or granted to Assignor under any previously executed assignment agreements between the inventor of each invention embodied in the referenced patents and applications and Assignor or any of its predecessors in title, and together with any and all claims and demands Assignor or its predecessors may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of the patents and any subsequently issued patents, including the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby further sells and assigns to Assignee its foreign rights to the inventions in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications or to obtain patents for the inventions in its own name in the countries under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, together with all of Assignor's rights of priority and all other rights under any and all international agreements to which the United States adheres. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official, whose duty it is to issue in any country a patent or patents on the inventions or improvements, to issue patent or patents to Assignee or its nominees, successors or assigns.

Assignor hereby further agrees that it will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors or assigns, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits that may be required to effect the intent of this assignment and to vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, full right, title, and interest in and to the referenced patents and applications and to maintain and enforce the above-referenced patents and applications. This instrument shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature copy

+

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed as of the day of June 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

Loparex OY

Name: Rown thurs Kart Kallia la

Title: Low your of Language of

officer of Loparex OY, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing

instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed on behalf of said corporation.

Witness

Games Lander

Signature copy

ASSIGNEE:

Loparex LLC

Name: Jack Taylor

Title: President and CEO

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS.

COUNTY OF DUPAGE

On this 26th day of June 2008, before me personally appeared the above-named, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath stated that he is an officer of Loparex LLC and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

ardlen Kapp

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN KAPP
HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 1808

#

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TITLE	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
U.S.	Multi-layered Release Liner, a Multi-layered Product which includes the Release Liner and a Method for Making the Release Liner	11/035,808	01/14/2005			Pending
Germany	A Manufacturing Substrate and Method for Forming It	DE10297728.3	011/09/2004			Pending
Great Britain	A Manufacturing Substrate and Method for Forming It	GB0419864.4	09/07/2004	GB2401807	12/07/2005	Issued
PCT	A Manufacturing Substrate and Method for Forming It	PCT.FI02/00640	07/18/2002			Complete

CHI99 5016165-1.077128.0010

RECORDED: 07/20/2010